

	<b>TURKEY TAIL – DIETARY SUPPLEMENT IN THE FORM OF DROPS</b>	
<b>07.12.2025</b>	<b>Specification Data Sheet</b>	<b>Version: 2/2025</b>

**Name of the product:** TURKEY TAIL DROPS

**Origin:** EU

**Producer:** EIRLAB, 77 Sir John Rogersons Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland. sales@eirlab.eu

**Capacity:** 50 ml

**Type of primary packaging:** amber glass bottle food grade, 50 ml

**Intended use:** dietary supplement, contains sweetener



**Short description of the product**

Drops containing Turkey Tail fruiting bodies extract standardized to 30% of polysaccharides

**Ingredients:** Purified water, Turkey Tail (*Trametes Versicolor*) fruiting body extract standardized to 30% of polysaccharides, carrier substance (glycerol), acidity regulator (citric acid), natural flavour (blackberry), preservative substance (potassium sorbate), sweetener (steviol glycosides from stevia E960a).

Active ingredients	1 pipette (15 drops)	% RIV
Turkey Tail fruiting bodies extract standardized to 30% of polysaccharides	120 mg	-

\* RIV – reference intake value

**Recommended daily dose:** 15-30 drops (1-2 pipettes)

**Method of use:** Add 15-30 drops of the product to a small amount of water. Do not use undiluted. Shake before using

**Expiry date:** 12 months from the date of production

**Precautions:** Do not exceed the recommended daily dose. The product cannot be used as a substitute for a varied diet. A balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle are recommended. Do not consume if you are allergic to any of the ingredients of the product.

**Storage conditions:** Store in a cool and dry place (temperature <25°C). Keep out of reach of children. Refrigerate after opening and consume within eight weeks.

**Requirements:**

Parameter	Limit
<b>Colour</b>	Brown
<b>Odor</b>	Characteristic
<b>Consistency</b>	Liquid
<b>Microbiological purity</b> - total number of aerobic microorganisms - total number of yeast and moulds - Salmonella - Escherichia coli - Staphylococcus aureus - Listeria monocytogenes	< 10 <sup>4</sup> cfu/g < 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g Absent in 25g Absent in 1 g Absent in 1g < 10 <sup>2</sup> cfu/g
<b>Heavy metals</b> Cadmium (Cd) Lead (Pb) Mercury (Hg)	< 1 mg/kg < 3 mg/kg < 0,1 mg/kg
<b>Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons</b> Benzo(a)pyrene Sum of 4 PAH's	< 10 µg/kg < 50 µg/kg

**GMO declaration:**

The product does not contain, consists of or has not been produced with the use of genetically modified organisms. Therefore, the requirements of Regulations (EC) 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 do not apply to this product.

**Allergens statement:**

The product does not contain allergens listed in Regulation (EU) 1169/2011.

**Information of nanomaterials:**

The product does not contain or consists of manufactured nanomaterials and therefore does not require special labeling in accordance with Regulation (EU) 1169/2011.

**Transport conditions:**

Transport vehicles should be: covered, clean, dry, free of foreign odors, protecting the cargo against damage. Temperature controlled transport required

**Packaging declaration:**

The packaging meets the requirements of Regulation 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food